Feather River Charter School

BOARD RESOLUTION 2021

Adoption of Feather River Charter School Approving the Adjustments to the Physical Address, Email Addresses, Phone Numbers, Fax Numbers, Logos, and Any Other Items Due to the Adjustment and Transition with the New Charter Services Organization.

WHEREAS, Feather River Charter School, the School, previously had a contract with Provenance, DBA ThinkSuite, whose contracted services included information technology, website, and facilities support.

WHEREAS, the School voted on February 23, 2021 to sever the contract with Provenance, DBA ThinkSuite, with the last date of service on June 30, 2021.

WHEREAS, the School voted on January 26, 2021 to contract with Sequoia Grove Charter Alliance, whose contracted services included information technology, website, and facilities support.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. The School grants permission for the Executive Director to make adjustments to the physical address, email addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers, logos, and any other items due to the adjustment and transition with the new Charter Services Organization: Sequoia Grove Charter Alliance.
- 2. The School grants permission for all charter school documents, school policies, school websites, corporate filings documents, and any other documents to be updated as needed due to any adjustments made to the physical address, email addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers, logos, and any other items due to the adjustment and transition with the new Charter Services Organization: Sequoia Grove Charter Alliance.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, _____, Secretary of the Board of Directors of Feather River Charter School, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, County of Sutter, California, hereby certify as follows:

The attached is a full, true, and correct copy of the resolutions duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Feather River Charter School which was duly and regularly held on June 15, 2021, at which meeting all of the members of the Board of Directors had due notice and at which a quorum thereof was present; and at such meeting such resolutions were adopted by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

I have carefully compared the same with the original minutes of such meeting on file and of record in my office; the attached resolution is a full, true, and correct copy of the original resolution adopted at such meeting and entered in such minutes; and such resolution has not been amended, modified, or rescinded since the date of its adoption, and the same is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand on _____, 2021.

Secretary of the Board of Directors of Feather River Charter School